Information on the intermediary in accordance with Section 15 of the Insurance Mediation Ordinance (VersVermV) -Initial information

Bucherer Deutschland GmbH

Managing Director:

Mr. Benjamin Lange

Address:

Ridlerstrasse 57 80339 München

Status:

Tied insurance agent with license exemption pursuant to Section 34d (7) sentence 1 no. 1 of the German Trade Regulation Act (GewO)

Competent supervisory authority:

IHK für München und Oberbayern 80323 München

Registration number:

D-420F-MDKX7-31

Joint register office pursuant to Section 11a (1) GewO:

IHK | German Chamber of Industry and Commerce
Breite Straße 29, 10178 Berlin
Phone: 0180-600-585-0 *
* 0.20 €/call

Public register of intermediaries: www.vermittlerregister.info

Consulting:

Our services do not include advice.

Type and source of remuneration:

Bucherer Deutschland GmbH does not receive any remuneration for the brokerage.

Participations:

Bucherer Deutschland GmbH has no direct or indirect interest in the voting rights or capital of an insurance company (IC). No insurance company or parent company of an insurance company holds a direct or indirect interest in the voting rights or capital of Bucherer Deutschland GmbH.

Professional regulations:

- § 34 d Trade Regulation Act (GewO)
- Sections 59-68 of the Insurance Contract Act (VVG)
- Insurance Brokers Ordinance (VersVermV)

Arbitration boards for out-of-court dispute resolution

In accordance with Section 36 VSBG and Section 17 (4) VersVermV, we hereby inform you that we are obliged and willing to participate in dispute resolution proceedings. The following arbitration bodies can be called upon:

Insurance ombudsman

P.O. Box 08 06 32
1006 Berlin
Tel.: 0800/369 6000 (free of charge from the German landline network)
Fax: 0800/369 9000
E-mail: beschwerde@versicherungsombudsmann.de
Homepage: www.versicherungsombudsmann.de

European Commission

Online dispute resolution platform (OS platform): https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/odr/main

Consumers have the opportunity to use this platform for out-of-court settlement of disputes concerning contractual obligations.

Complaints management

We are always your first point of contact if you are not satisfied with something. We do everything we can to rectify errors. Please write to us:

Our e-mail address: customerservice@bucherer.com